premises shall be disclosed to the Board in writing.  

Rule 4.102 – Application Fee 

1. No application for the issuance of a license or transfer shall be accepted unless made on forms prescribed by the 
Board and unless application and posting fee of Two Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars ($235) is paid, along with Legal 
Notice Publication fee, payable to the newspaper of general circulation in Charles County.  

2. No application for the renewal of a license shall be accepted unless made on a form prescribed by the Board and 
unless application fee of One Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($150) is paid.

[...]

to a fine and/or suspension or revocation by the Board upon finding a licensee in violation of any of the Rules set forth 
herein or the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis Article. 

1. If, after a hearing, the Board finds a licensee in violation of the laws of Maryland and/or these Rules and Regulations, 
the Board may impose a fine not in excess of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) and/or suspend or revoke 
an alcoholic beverage license, upon a license holder for any violation that is cause for such suspension or revocation 
under the alcoholic beverage laws affecting Charles County, unless otherwise prohibited by the laws of Maryland.